PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION

City and County of San Francisco

18-0070

WHEREAS, On May of 2016, this Commission authorized the General Manager of the
San Francisco Public Utilities Commission (SFPUC) to request Board of Supervisors (BOS)
approval to execute a Memorandum of Agreement (MOA) with the Department of the Interior,
Yosemite National Park, for an amount not-to-exceed \$12,326,507, and a total duration of two

(2) years for watershed protection, environmental stewardship and security; and

RESOLUTION NO.

WHEREAS, The Agreement was authorized by the Board of Supervisors on July 12, 2016, File Number 160538; and

WHEREAS, The requested Modification No. 1 will increase the MOA amount by \$14,677,857, for a total Agreement amount not-to-exceed \$27,004,364, and extend the duration by two years for a total duration of four years; and

WHEREAS, Funds for this agreement will be available from the Hetch Hetchy Water and Power Operating budget for fiscal years 2018-2019 and 2019-2020 subject to approval during the City and County of San Francisco's budget cycle and certification by the Controller; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That this Commission hereby authorizes the General Manager of the SFPUC to execute Modification No. 1 to the MOA with the Department of the Interior, Yosemite National Park, to increase the duration by two years for a total duration of four years, and increase the agreement amount by \$14,677,857, for a not-to-exceed amount of \$27,004,364, subject to approval by the Board of Supervisors pursuant to San Francisco Charter Section 9.118.

I hereby certify that the foregoing resolution was adopted by the Public Utilities Commission at its meeting of April 24, 2018.

Secretary, Public Utilities Commission

Morra Wood